
Markets
Phila. Vegetables

April 1,1992
CLEAR 40-59 —ARTICHOKES CA

cm24i A 36i 14.00 48afair cond 8.00 60i
10.00—ASPARAGUSLOWER CA 30-lb
crt A cm Ige 15.00-20.00 ord cond
5.00- std 15.00-18.00 moi
17.00- bcfad nd 2aoo-23.00 some
lowm 15.00Long Green Ige 20.00 IS- lb
cm bchd dpi 10.00-12.00 MEXICO 30-lb
crt Ige 15.00-20.00 on) cond 5.001000
ltd 15.002000 28-Ib at bchd ltd few
20.0022.00- PLveriaui ba con-
uinenRound Green type 12.0014.00m0i
12.00 13.00 fair qual 10.00 one lot 7.00

fairqua! AcondS.OO6.OOMEXICO bucn
Fava type fair cond 14.0015.00
BEANS-LIMA NO OFFERINGS
BEETS ABOUT STEADY FL crt bchd
12s few 8.00 TX cm bchd 12i few 8.00
topped 2S-lb film baga few 8.00
BROCCOLI SLIGHTLYLOWER CA cm
bchd 14s 12.0014.00 tome 11.00 MEX-
ICO cm bchd 14i 11.00 —BRUSSEL
SPROUTS MEXICO 2S-lb ctn
13.0016.00 few high ai 18.00
CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
buctn A crt med green unleii otherwiic
ruled FL 7.008.00moi 7.00 fair appear
low ai 6.00 ami 5.00 Savoy type 9.00Red
9.00 few 10.00 iml 5.00 TX 7-7.50 GA
7-7.50 NY SOlb iki Ige 650-7.00 moi
7.00 -CARROTS ABOUT STEADY
48-1 lbfilm bagi in film tacfciCA med-Ige
10.00- 1.00 SO-lb aacka lie jbo CA 12.00

FL 7.00-8.00 TX few 8.00-9.00 SO-lb cm
lie rned-lge CA 10.00 cm bchd 24i CA

10.00 Miniature type FL cm 20-12 ozfilm
bagi 7.00 -CAULIFLOWER ABOUT
STEADY CA cm film wrpd I2i 8.00-9.00
moi 9.00few 9.50 16i 7.00-8.00 AZ cm
film wrpd l2a 8.00 -CELERY SLIGHT-
LY LOWER CA cm 2 doe 10.00-12.00
moi 10.00-11.00 2-1/2 doz 10.00-12.00
moi 10.00-11.00occhgrfair cond 8.00FL
cm 2 doz 8.00-9.00 2-1/2 doe 7.00-9.00
Hearti film wrpd 18i 9.50 TX cm 2-3doz
fair cond 4.00 -CHINESE CABBAGE
FL celery crt 8.00 —CORN OFFERINGS
LIGHT FL wirebound at 4 doe min Yel-
low 12.00-14.00 moi 12.00 Whim no
offeringi —CUCUMBERS LOWER
1-1/9 bucmi waxed med unleii otherwiic
itated FL 14.00 fair appear 12.00-13.00
moi 12.00fair qual 8.00-10.00 fair cond
6.00 ordqual 6.00 Ige 6.50 CA 16.00fair
qual 11.00-12.00 mil 15.00MEXICO ord
qual 8.00-10.00 moi 8.00-9.00mil 12.00
—DAIKON OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —EGGPLANT
ABOUT STEADY FL 1-1/9 buctn wrpd
med fair qual 20.00-22.00 —ENDIVE
HIGHER FL 1-1/9 bucn 6.50-7.00 mot

6.50 BELGIUM 10-lb cm Witloof type
7.50 —ESCAROLE SLIGHTLY HIGH-
ER FL 1-1/9 bucn 6.00-7.00 moi

650-7.00—GARLIC ARGENTINA 22-lb
crtper lb Whim «7 IXI B6 1.18 «5 1.05
-GREENS ABOUT STEADY crt A cm
approximately 1-1/2fao bchd unleii other-
wiie itated GA Collatdi 6-6.50 moi 650
MuiUrd A Kale 650-7.00 moi 6.50 Tbr-
nipTopi A Rape 6.50 NC Collaidi 650
Milliard, Tbmip Topi A Rape 650-7.00
Kale 650 Upland Cleat 7-750 Broccoli

Rate 8.00-10.00 HI 1/2 bubkt be Dmde-
lion 7.00-9.00 mo( 8.00CA24«Red Kale
15.00 MEXICO 20-lb cm Broccoli Rabe

fair qual A cond 8.00—LEEKS ABOUT
STEADY FL *GA atbdid 12« 12.00 NJ
citbchd 12i 10.00AZ cm bchd 12l 8.50
MEXICO cm bchd 12s 10.00
LETTUCE ICEBERG HIGHER cm 24i
anleas otherwise staled AZ 9.50 few 10.00
CA wide range in'-.appear 7.00-9.00 mo*

8.00- few 9.50 fair qual A cond
2.00- film wipd 24. 8.00-9.00 fair
qualA cond 3.00-4.00 ROMAINE HIGH-
ERCA 24* cm 11.50-13.00crt 14.50few
15.00FL ctn 24.few 8.00-9.00 BOSTON
CA cm 24. 11.00 FL cm 24. 5.00-6.00
8188 FL cm 24.5.00-6.00 LEAFCA cm
24. 9.00-10.00 Red 9.00-11.00 mo.
9.00- AZ cm 24s 10.00
MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 4.50-5.00 few 5.50 sml-med
3.50-4.00 few 4.50 10-lb cm med
8.25- mos 8.50 Ige 11.00 few 11.50
exlge 11.00-11.50 packages 10- 12 oz
8.25- mos 8.50 3-lb cm Shiitake
18.00- fair qual 14.00- 15.00
OKRA OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ONIONS-GREEN ABOUT
STEADY MEXICO ctn bchd 48s
7.00- mos 8,00 few 9.50-10.00
PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5 doz
Curly unlessotherwise stated TXcm 10.00
Plain 10.00Root type 12s few 14.00CA
cm few 8.50 —PARSNIPS FL 25-lbfilm
bags few 12.00 —PEAS-GREEN GA
bucrt 18.00-20.00mos 20.00GUATEMA-
LA 10-lbcm per lb Sugar type 1.602.00
mos 1.802.00 PEAS-SOUTHERN NO
OFFERINGS —PEPPERS ABOUT
STEADY 1-1/9 buctns Calif Wander type
Green unless otherwise stated FL edge
25.00fair qual 18.0020.00Ige 18.00fair
qual 14.0015.00 med few 14.00 15.00
fair qual8.00-10.00 mos 8.00 sml-med fair
qual 5.006.00 very sml 5.006.00 Mixed
Red med-lge fair qual 8.00 few high as
10.00 med fair qual 6.00 MEXICO Red
med A sml fair cond 23.0025.00
NETHERLANDS 5-kilo cm Red med
30.00 —RADISHES ABOUT STEADY
FL cm Red 306 oz film bags 3.504.00
few 3.00 14-1 lb film bags 3.504.25 cm

CLEAR 40-59

bchd 24s 8.50 MEXICOcm Red bchd 24s
6.00- mos 7.00 —RHUBARB
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —RUTABAGAS CANADA
CD#l waxed 501 b cm med 7.00
SPINACH GA Savoy type cm 10.00 VA
Savoy type bubkt fair cond 7.00 CA Flat
type bchd 24s cm 11.00 crt 11.00-12.00
MEXICO Flat type cm bchd 24s
11.00- REPACKED ENROUTE cm
12-10ozfilm bags Savoy type 9.00-10.00

mos 9.50-10.00 -SQUASH ZUCCHINI
HIGHER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY
1/2 burnt A cm unless otherwise stated FL

Zucchini sml-med 14.00-15.00 few low as
12.00 med 10.00-13.00 Yellow Straight-
neck med 11.00-12.00 aid appear 5.00
MEXICO lug Zucchini med A med-lge
14.00cm Spaghetti type sml 7,00-B.oofair
cond 3.00-4.00 -SWEET POTATOES
ABOUT STEADY NC 40-lb cm Jewel
type cured US#l 11.00-12.00m0s 12.00 -
-TOMATOES LOWER 25-lb cm Pink to
Light Red 85%or better US#l qual unless
otherwise stated FL exlge 25.00-26.00
moil 25.00few high as 28.001ge 25.00fair
qual exlge 22.00-24.00 Ige 22.00 vineripe
exlge few 26.00-27.00 fair qual exlge
24.00- REPACKED LOCALLY FL
exlge 34.00 Ige 33,00med 32.00 PLUM
TYPE FL few 35.00 sml Red few 22.00
CHERRY TYPE flail 12-1 pt trays FL
24.00MEXICO 22.00-24.00 -TURNIPS
topped PA 25-lb film bags med 6-6.50 NJ
bubkts 8.00-9.00 —VEGETABLES-
OTHER ITALY 1-lyr flat Radicchio 12s
12.50 —WATERCRESS FL cm bchd 24s
10.00.

Phila. Potato &

Onion
April 1, 1992

ONIONS AND POTATOES
ONIONS DRY: MARKET YELLOW
JUMBO LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY Ui#l Or Generally Good Qual
And Ccnd Unleii Olheiwiie Staled Yel-
lowGlobe TypeCD CDONESOlbikilge

Uncasfcr Fanning, Saturday, April 4,1M2-Al3
16.00- med-lge ft med 14.00-16.00
NY 50 lb sks med 11.00-IXOO mostly
12.00 med-lge 15.00 Spanidi Hybrid ID/
OR 50 lb iks jbo 19.00-20.00 mostly
20.00 few 21.00 WA 50 lb ski jbo 20.00
Red ID/OR 25 lb sks jbo 20,00NY 25 lb
rite med-lge 14.00-15.00*ome 16.00NEW
CROP White MX 50 lb skf jbo
3Q.00-35.00 mostly 32.00-33.00
POTATOES; MARKET Steady Us#l Sz
A Washed Or Brushed Unless Otherwise
Stated Russet Burbank ID 50 lb ctns 70s
12.00- few 13.00 SOs 11.00- IXSO
mostly 12.00-12.50 few 13.00 90s
9.00- mostly 9.00-9.50100 s 7.00-7.50
Noikotah WISO lb ctns 70s 9.00 SOs 9.00
90s7.00100 s 6.00 Round Red MN/NDSO
lb sks 6.50 sz b few 10.50Round While
CD CD ONE SO lb sks 5.5041.00 Ige
6.25- few 7.00 U5O lb sks 5.50 Ige
6.50 ME 50 )b sks 5-5.50 few 5.75 Ige
6.25- few 7.00 NEW CROP Round
Red FL SO lb sks 11.00sz b 17.00-17.50
mostly 17.00 few 18.00

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shippensburg, PA

Average Prices Of #1 Produce
March 28 and 31

Open 11 a.m. Tucs. and Sat
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 3.50-5.00 V 4 BU.
POTATOES: UNCLASSIFIED

XSO-3.50 50 LBS.. 1.00-1.30 20 LBS.,
1.00-1.25 10 LBS. #l.

EGGS: .4S-.6S LARGE BROWN;
WHITE .35-.55 LARGE.

SMALLPOTTED FLOWERS: .75-1.25
EACH.

BEDDING PLANTS: 3.00-5.00 FLAT.
ORANGES: 5.00-8.00 BOX.
GRAPEFRUITS: 6.00-8.50 BOX.
CIDER; 1.50-XOO GAL.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Hay Auction
Saturday, March 2ft, 1992

TOTAL LOADS: 17.
ALFALFA HAY: 110.00-170.00.
MIXED HAY: 96.00-130.00.
TIMOTHY HAY: 125.00-130.00.
WHEAT STRAW: 62.00-73.00.
BARLEY STRAW: 74.00.
OAT STRAW: 61.00.
MIXED STRAW: 58.00.
DEMAND WAS HIGHER THAN

SUPPLY: NEW BUYERS REQUEST
LARGER LOADS. NEXT HAY AUC-
TION SAT., APRIL 11, 9:30. PENN
STATE FORAGE VAN WILL BE HERE.
HAVE TESTING LOADS HERE FOR 8
A.M. COST TO TEST: 6.00 PER
SAMPLE FOR LOADS SELLING AT
AUCTION. 130.00 PER SAMPLE FOR
OFF THE FARM SAMPLES.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hackettstown, NJ
Tuesday, March 31, 1992

Report supplied by auction
CALVES .44-1.57V4 .

COWS .38-55.
EASY COWS .19-.48V4.
HEIFERS .40-.65.
BULLS .4614 -.68'/i.
STEERS .4614 -.68.
HOGS .2S-.34.
ROASTING PIGS 19.00-41.00EACH.
BOARS .26V4.
SHEEP .21-.70.
LAMBS EACH 15.00-75.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .43-1.30.
GOATS EACH 35.00-87.50.
KIDS EACH 14.00-72.50.
HIDES 15.00 EACH.
TOTAL 1022.

J SPECIAL
LAMB & KID
GOAT SALE

for the

Easter Trade
THURSDAY, APRIL 9
10:00 a.m. AND APRIL 16

at the
New Holland Sales Stables Inc.

12 Miles East of Lancaster on Rt. 23,
New Holland, Pa.

Norman & David Kolb 61L
Phone 717-354-4341
FAX# 717-355-0706


